
 

Date  Information/ Event  

Monday 12th June  Welcome back to school for Summer Term Two! 

Phonics Screening will take place this week for children on year 1.  

Year 4 Multiplication Test will take place this week for children in year 4.  

Tuesday 13th June  Swimming—Year 2 children only—9.30am—10.30am.  

Wednesday 14th June   

Thursday 15th June  9.15am—KS1 (Years 1 and 2) Trip to the Philharmonic—“Musical Stories: Gaspard’s Foxtrot & Peter 

and the Wolf”  

Friday 16th June  9.30am—Reception and Year 6 children—Hearing and Vision Screening.  

9.30am—Mass celebrated in church for children in Years 1—5 to celebrate the Feast of Sacred Heart 

of Jesus. Parents and careers are welcome to accompany us to and from church and to join us in cele-

brating Mass.  

Saturday 17th June  10.30am—Holy Communion for our Year 3 children. All welcome.  

Monday 19th June   

Tuesday 20th June  World Refugee Day  

Swimming—Year 3 children only—9.30am—10.30am.  

Wednesday 21st June   

Thursday 22nd June  World Rainforest Day  

Friday 23rd June  National Writing Day  

9.15am – Achievement Assembly – KS2 

3pm – Achievement Assembly – Reception and KS1. 

Monday 26th June   

Tuesday 27th June  Helen Keller Day 

National Bingo Day  

Swimming: 9.30 – 10am – Year 2 

10am – 10.30am – Year 3  

We do not expect to change any of the above but, in the event that we have to, we will notify you. Thank you for your 

support and understanding . 

Welcome Back to Summer Term Two 
 

Welcome back to Summer Term Two. I hope all children, parents and staff had an enjoyable 
and restful Whitsun break. The weather has been very kind to us; let’s hope it is here to 

stay for the rest of the summer.  
 With the hot weather, we ask that children come to school wearing suncream.  

Children are welcome to bring their cream to school but children will be expected to apply 
this themselves—please practise this with your child at home. Children should be coming to 
school with a cap or hat. Measures are in place to keep the children cool during the school 

day and at playtimes and lunchtime.  

St. Winefride’s Catholic Primary  

Important Dates for June and July 

ST WINNIE’S SUMMERFEST-        

SUNDAY 2ND JULY             

12.30PM—3.30PM  

The PTFA would welcome any     

parents, relatives or friends of St  

Winefride’s to help at our          

spectacular summer fair. It is     

aways such a wonderful event  

where we all enjoy being together 

but we NEED YOUR HELP. These 

events are important to us all and 

can only happen with your support. 

Please speak to a member of the 

office if you can help our wonderful 

PTFA .  



Date  Information/ Event  

Wednesday 28th June   

Thursday 29th June   

Friday 30th June  9.15am – Achievement Assembly – KS2 

3pm – Achievement Assembly – Reception and KS1. 

Sunday 2nd July   Summer Fair 12.30pm-3.30pm 

Monday 3rd July   ExploRE Week in School—(World Faiths through the lens of ‘The Golden Rule’ and through Art). 

1.15pm – KS1 Sports Day  

Tuesday 4th July   Swimming: 9.30 – 10am – Year 2 

10am – 10.30am – Year 3  

CH64 Games—Year 6. Final arrangements to be confirmed 

Wednesday 5th July  9.30am– ‘Through the Arched Window‘ workshop for children in Year 5 (exploring personal               

development, SMSC, RE, Equality and Inclusion).  

Thursday 6th July   9.15am – Year 2 RE Assembly for parents and whole school. Parents and carers are welcome to 

attend.  

1.30pm — KS2 Sports Day 

Friday 7th July   

Monday 10th July  Bikeability Week for Year 6 children. More information to follow 

Tuesday 11th July  World Population Day  

Swimming: 9.30 – 10am – Year 2 

10am – 10.30am – Year 3  

Wednesday 12th July  New Starters Reception Class 2023-2024 — Meeting 5.30pm 

Thursday 13th July   

Friday 14th July  9.15am – Achievement Assembly – KS2 

3pm – Achievement Assembly – Reception and KS1. 
Class Swap—children will visit their classes ready for next academic year.  

School Reports will come home today.  

5pm—Year 6 leavers’ celebration. More information to follow.  

Monday 17th July  9.15am – Special Mass in church for Year 6 Leavers and parents/ family members.  

Tuesday 18th  July  Nelson Mandela Day  

Swimming: 9.30 – 10am – Year 2 

10am – 10.30am – Year 3  

KS2 End of year show — ‘We’re all going on a Summer Holiday.’ 2pm and 6pm show performances. 

Parents  will receive a letter about ordering tickets for each performance.  

Wednesday 19th July  End of Year Achievement Assemblies children only. 

 9.15am – KS2. 2.45pm – Reception and KS1.  

Thursday 20th July 9.15am – Leavers’ Assembly – Year 6 to parents and whole school.  

Friday 21st July Mass for all school leavers  – 9.15am. Father Francis coming to school to celebrate Mass. Parents, 

carers and friends are all welcome to attend.  

BREAK UP FOR SUMMER BREAK – 2pm  

Monday 24th July  INSET DAY  

We do not expect to change any of the above but, in the event that we have to, we will notify you. Thank you for your 

support and understanding . 



This is our attendance chart for the last week before the     

Whitsun school holiday where we get to enjoy two weeks off 

school with family and friends.  

This is a reminder that we urge families to refrain from booking 

holidays in term time as this impacts your child in many ways. It 

is important, that if your child is absent form school due to ill-

ness, you contact the school office each day of your child’s    

absence. 

We are aiming for all classes to achieve ‘green’ every week from 

now until the end of term.  


